KATIE PORTER 47^{TR} DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON FEDERAL LANDS SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER, WILDLIFE, AND FISHERIES

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, RANKING MEMBER SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL SECURITY, THE BORDER, AND FOREIGN AFFAIRS

JOINT ECONOMIC COMMITTEE

WASHINGTON OFFICE 1233 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-5611

> DISTRICT OFFICE 2151 MICHELSON DRIVE SUITE # 195 IRVINE, CA 92612 (949) 668-6600

> > porter.house.gov

November 25, 2024

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Comer and Ranking Member Raskin,

I was not able to be at the November 20th markup to cast my votes. Had I been present, I would have voted as follows:

- YES on H.R. 10133, the Timely Stock Disclosure Act;
- YES on H.R. 10132, the Federal Agency Performance Act;
- YES on H.R. 10155, the Financial Management Risk Reduction Act;
- **NO** on H.R. 10062, the Freedom to Petition the Government Act;
- YES on H.R. 8690, the Stop Secret Spending Act;
- NO on H.R. 9040, the Taxpayer Exposure Risk Reduction Act;
- YES on H.R. 10151, the Modernizing Data Practices to Improve Government Act;
- YES on the Raskin Amendment to the ANS to H.R. 8706, the Dismantle DEI Act;
- YES on the Pressley Amendment #1 to the ANS to H.R. 8706, the Dismantle DEI Act;
- YES on the Pressley Amendment #2 to the ANS to H.R. 8706, the Dismantle DEI Act;
- YES on the Frost Amendment to the ANS to H.R. 8706, the Dismantle DEI Act;
- **NO** on H.R. 8706, the Dismantle DEI Act;
- YES on H.R. 8753, to direct the United States Postal Service to designate single, unique ZIP Codes for certain communities, and for other purposes;

Very truly yours,

Katie Porter

Member of Congress

Katu Porter